



Intermec Technologies Corporation

6001 36th Avenue West Everett, Washington 98203 United States

tel 425.348.2600 **fax** 425.355.9551 www.intermec.com

14-OCT-2004

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Re: EHA802MIAG-CV60 Integral Antenna Status

To whom it may concern,

Intermec Technologies Corporation hereby declares that the CV60 forklift mount data collection computer utilizes a custom integral antenna assembly for the 802MIAG radio sold in the United States. The antenna assembly used in the CV60 computer has been custom designed to mount inside the CV60 case, and can not be used in any other product.

Intermec Technologies Corporation hereby declares:

The antenna assembly in the CV60 conforms to the Part 15.407(d) requirements. The custom antenna assembly is internal to the CV60 assembly. Disassembly of the CV60 is required to access the antenna assembly. There is no external antenna option for the 802MIAG radio in the CV60 device.

Contact Information:

Please contact me by telephone at (319) 369-3865 or by e-mail (scott.holub@intermec.com) if there are questions or additional information needed concerning this filing.

Yours truly,

Scott J. Holub

Regulatory Compliance Engineer III Intermec Technologies Corporation

550 Second Street S.E.

Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 USA